
Kent School Academic Year Calendar 2025-2026
2025
August 29 Friday  Senior Council members arrive between 3:00 and 5:00 p.m.

September 2 Tuesday  Varsity athletes* and KPOP leaders arrive between 9:00 and

11:00 a.m. Preseason practices begin at 3:00 p.m.

September 4   Thursday Remaining new students arrive between 9:00 and 11:00 a.m.

Remaining returning students arrive btw. noon and 2:00 p.m.

September 8 and 9 Mon.-Tues. Abbreviated class schedule

September 10 Wednesday Normal class schedule begins

October 10-11 Fri.-Sat. Fall Family Weekend

October 13-14 Mon.-Tues. No classes. Campus open, and duty groups remain. 

Departure not permitted until after last commitment on 

Saturday, October 11. Return by 7:00 p.m. unless 3:00 p.m. return

is communicated by co-curricular leader.  

November 22 Saturday Thanksgiving break begins at 8:00 a.m. (when travel buses 

depart) or after your last commitment on November 21.

December 1 Monday Thanksgiving break ends at 7:00 p.m.

December 2 Tuesday Winter term classes begin

December 17 Wednesday Full day of classes followed by Lessons & Carols service

December 18 Thursday Winter break begins at 8:00 a.m. (when travel buses depart)

*Return date for football players will be announced once the game schedule is finalized.

2026
January 5 Monday Winter break ends at 7:00 p.m.

January 6 Tuesday Classes resume

February 5 Thursday Winter Weekend begins at noon. All students depart. No travel

buses.

February 9 Monday Winter Weekend ends at 7:00 p.m.

February 10 Tuesday Classes resume

March 4 Wednesday Spring break begins at 8:00 a.m. (when travel buses depart) or



after your last commitment on March 3.

March 23 Monday Spring break ends at 7:00 p.m.

March 24 Tuesday Spring term classes begin

April 6  Monday No classes. Departure not permitted until after last commitment

on Saturday, April 4; Return by 7:00 p.m. unless 3:00 p.m. return

is communicated by co-curricular leader.

May 29  Friday Spring Awards Ceremony at 7:00 p.m.

May 30 Saturday Prize Day

May 31 Sunday Graduation

June 4 Thursday Last day of underform exams. Departure permitted after last

commitment. No travel buses.

Highlighted text indicates the dates when campus is closed.
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